
 

 GOVERNMENT TENDER BULLETIN, 30 OCTOBER 2020    No. 3130  67

DESCRIPTION REQUIRED AT TENDER NO CLOSING 
DATE

APPOINTMENT OF A SERVICE PROVIDER FOR THE SHORT TERM 
INSURANCE FOR THE DURATION OF THIRTY-SIX (36) MONTHS 
COMMENCING 01 MAY 2021 – 30 APRIL 2024 80/20 Principle will apply. 

National: Commis-
sion for Concilia-
tion Mediation & 
Arbitration: Risk 
and Compliance

CCMA/ 2020/ 01- 
BRICs

2020-11-20 at 
11:00

Briefing Session: To be held on 06 November 2020, at 10:30. 
COMPULSORY BRIEFING SESSION: DUE TO COVID-19 
REGULATIONS, IT IS COMPULSORY FOR THE BIDDERS WHO WISH 
TO ATTEND THE COMPULSORY BRIEFING SESSION TO SEND 
AN EMAIL TO: Tenderenquiries@CCMA.org.za ON OR BEFORE 05 
NOVEMBER 2020 12h00 IN ORDER TO RECEIVE AN ALLOCATED 
TIME SLOT..

Site Meeting(s): CCMA NATIONAL OFFICE,28 HARRISON STREET JCI 
BUILDING,8TH FLOOR RECEPTION,JOHANNESBURG 2001.

Bids obtainable from: CCMA NATIONAL OFFICE,28 HARRISON 
STREET JCI BUILDING,8TH FLOOR RECEPTION,JOHANNESBURG 
2001, eTenderPortal (http://www.etenders.gov.za/) and on www.ccma.
org.za, Cost of Documents: R100.00, Payment Details: CASH, Notes: 
CCMA/2020/01 - BRICs.

Post or Deliver Bids to: CCMA NATIONAL OFFICE,28 HARRISON 
STREET JCI BUILDING,8TH FLOOR RECEPTION,JOHANNESBURG 
2001(Deposit in the tender box). CCMA NATIONAL 
OFFICE,28 HARRISON STREET JCI BUILDING,8TH FLOOR 
RECEPTION,JOHANNESBURG 2001(Deposit in the tender box)
For technical information please contact: Ephraim Mathiba/Sandra 
Mosimane. Tel: 0113776971/ 6716 Email: Tenderenquiries@CCMA.org.za. 
Hours: 8:30am to 5pm.

For completion of bid documents please contact: Ephraim Mathiba, 
Tel: 0113776971, Email: Tenderenquiries@CCMA.org.za, Hours: 8:30am 
to 5pm.

No late bids will be considered.
.

DESCRIPTION REQUIRED AT TENDER NO CLOSING 
DATE

Appointment of a service provider for maintenance of cessna 208b grand 
caravan (zs-jak) owned by Council for Geoscience (CGS).

Gauteng: Council 
for Geoscience: 
Geophysics and 
remote sensing

CGS- 2020- 020A 2020-11-06 at 
11:00

Briefing Session: To be held on 10 November 2020, at 11:00. Non-
Compulsory briefing session.

Site Meeting(s): 280 Pretoria Street, Silverton, Pretoria.

Bids obtainable from: Documents can be downloaded from Council for 
Geoscience website: www.geoscience.org.za

Post or Deliver Bids to: 280 Pretoria Road, Silverton, Pretoria. Three 
documents one original and two copies.
For technical information please contact: Asanda Nase. Tel: 012 841 1537 
/ 1487. Fax: N/A Email: anase@geoscience.org.za. Hours: 08h00 - 15h30.

For completion of bid documents please contact: Asanda Nase, Tel: 012 
841 1537, Fax: N/A, Email: anase@geoscience.org.za, Hours: 08h00 - 
15h30.


